Safety valve S301
The S301 safety valve is designed as a direct-action normal safety
valve which is loaded by a spring assembly (disc springs).
The safety valve meets the requirements of European Parliament
Directive 2014/68/EC (pressure vessels). The safety valve is used
for pressure safeguarding hydraulic systems (e.g. pressure ves-
sels). The valve is made of stainless steel and thus resistant to cor-
rosion and suitable for use with the specifi ed media. The valve data

dium must not be directed at sensitive, unprotected plant parts.
Put up a clearly visible information sign: „Caution: Safety valve –
Beware of pressure medium discharged suddenly into the open
air!“
Technical changes reserved.
All data and fi gures are considered non-binding.
Hauhinco Maschinenfabrik GmbH | Hölterstraße 51 | 45549 Sprockhövel | Deutschland
Tel.: +49 2324/705-0 | Fax: +49 2324/705-222 | sales@hauhinco.de | www.hauhinco.de
Designation d0
[mm]
Q*
[l/min]
P
[bar]
Article number
S301/162 16,2
110 100
6414893
(5123240)**
120 110
130 120
140 130
150 140
S301/152 15,2
162 150
6402194
(6353495)**
171 160
180 170
189 180
198 190
208 200
S301/128 12,8
200 200
6414885
(5124638)**
205 210
210 220
215 230
220 240
224 250
S301/120 12,0
212 250
6402178
(5128005)**
216 260

has to be re-fastened properly.
Storage
The safety valve can be stored up to fi ve years. After this time the
valve must be checked by the manu-facturer. Before the safety val-
ve is taken into operation for the fi rst time, its correct function must
be tested.
During storage all ports (P and T) must be sealed and the safety val-
ve must be protected against dirt, mois-ture, frost and corrosion.
Designation d0
[mm]
Q*
[l/min]
P
[bar]
Article number
S301/108 10,8
192 310
1720007
(5127939)**
195 320
198 330
201 340
204 350
206 360
209 370
212 380
S301/197 9,7
175 400
1720031
(5133432)**
178 410
180 420
182 430
184 440
186 450
S301/95 9,5
178 450
1720023
(6541631)**
180 460
182 470
184 480
186 480
188 500
S301/90 9,0
180 500
6414877
(5124182)**
182 510